

Note: Please print this page and use it as a cover sheet. Type the fax audit number (shown below) on the top and bottom of all pages of the document.

(((H010000896497)))

Note: DO NOT hit the REFRESH/RELOAD button on your browser from this page. Doing so will generate another cover sheet.

To: Division of Corporations Fax Number : (850)205-0381

From:

Account Name : BUSINESS FILINGS Account Number : 105256001620 Phone : (608)827-5300 Fax Number : (608)827-5501

FLORIDA NON-PROFIT CORPORATION

Marketplace Mink Foundation, Inc.

Certificate of Status	0
Certified Copy	
Page Count	13 4
Estimated Charge	\$78.75

SECKE LARY OF STATE TALLAHASSE, FLORIDA	01 AUG 24 AN 10: 08	FILED	
$\Box \subseteq$	ö		

AUG 2 4 2001

, - X

AUG-23-2001 03:47PM FROM-BUSINESS FILLINGS INC

608

T-547 P.001/004 F-004



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Katherine Harris Secretary of State

August 14, 2001

BUSINESS FILINGS

1

SUBJECT: MARKETPLACE BANK FOUNDATION, INC. REF: W01000018706

We received your electronically transmitted document. However, the document has not been filed. Please make the following corrections and refax the complete document, including the electronic filing cover sheet.

Written approval and clearance of the terms BANK, BANKER, BANKING, TRUST COMPANY, BANCSHARES, SAVINGS & LOAN ASSOCIATION, SAVINGS BANK, or CREDIT UNION or words of similar import, must be obtained from the Division of Banking, pursuant to section 655.922(2a), Florida Statutes.

If you have any further questions concerning your document, please call (850) 245-6067.

Neysa Culligan Document Specialist New Filing Section FAX Aud. #: H01000089649 Letter Number: 201A00046430

Division of Corporations - P.O. BOX 6327 - Tallahassee, Florida 32314

13:48PM FROM-BUSINESS FILLINGS INC FAX AUDIT # Hto locoon 89649

Ц,

AUG-23-2001

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF Marketplace Foundation, Inc.

608

The undersigned incorporator, for the purpose of forming a corporation under the Florida Not for Profit Corporation Act, hereby adopts the following Articles of Incorporation.

ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation shall be: Marketplace Foundation, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 2301 Lucien Way, Suite 195, Maitland, Florida 32751

ARTICLE III PURPOSES

The specific purpose for which the corporation is organized is: To support the $\overleftarrow{>}$ communities in which we serve by making charitable contributions to qualified organizations. Contributions will be derived from various fund raising activities and events.

This corporation is organized exclusively for charitable, religious, educational, and scientific purposes, including, for such purposes, the making of distributions to organizations that qualify as exempt organizations under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code, or the corresponding section of any future federal tax code.

ARTICLE IV INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT & STREET ADDRESS

The name and address of the initial registered agent is: Randy Mitchelson, 2301 Lucien Way, Suite 195 Maitland, Florida, 32751. Located in the County of Orange

ARTICLE V INCORPORATOR

The name and street address of the incorporator to these Articles of Incorporation is Richard Oster, 8025 Excelsior Dr., Suite 200, Madison, WI 53717

ARTICLE VI DISSOLUTION

Notwithstanding any other provisions of these articles, this organization shall not carry on any activities not permitted to be carried on by an organization exempt from Federal income tax under section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986 or the corresponding provision of any future United States Internal Revenue law.

Holaxo 896497

T-547 P.803/004 F-004

NUG 24

AM 10:

AUG-23-2001 03:48PM FROM-BUSINESS FILLINGS INC 608

T-547 P.004/004 F-004

Upon the dissolution of the organization, assets shall be distributed for one or more exempt purposes within the meaning of section 501(c)(3) of the Internal Revenue Code of 1986, or corresponding section of any future Federal tax code, or shall be distributed to the Federal, state, or local government for a public purpose. Any such assets not so disposed of shall be disposed of by a court of competent jurisdiction of the county in which the principal office of the organization is then located, exclusively for such purposes.

ARTICLE VII MANNER OF ELECTING DIRECTORS

The method of election of directors is as stated in the bylaws.

The undersigned incorporator has executed these Articles of Incorporation this 8 day of August 2001.

Richard Oster, Incorporator

The document was prepared by: Richard Oster, 8025 Excelsior Dr., Suite 200, Madison, WI 53717. (608) 827-5300.

Having been named as registered agent and to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity. I further agree to comply with the provisions of all statutes relating to the proper and complete performance of my duties, and I am familiar with and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent.

Signature:

Randy Mitchelson

Date: 8/10/01

FILED 01 AUG 24 AM 10: 08 SECRE LARY OF STATE

61000896497